Applications and Applied Mathematics: An International Journal (AAM) Special Issue No. 17

Online publisher of selected papers presented at the

Recent Advances in Mathematical Sciences and its Applications (RAMSA-2025)

(January 23-25, 2025)

www.jiit.ac.in/jiit/ramsa

VENUE: Jaypee Institute of Information Technology A-10, Sector-62, Noida, U.P.-201309, India

ORGANIZERS: Conveners: Prof. Alka Tripathi (Conference Chair)

Dr. Richa Sharma

Dr. Shikha Pandey

Main focus and strengths of the Conference:

The aim of RAMSA-2025 is to bring together learned mathematicians, scientists, engineers, researchers and industry experts working in the different areas of mathematics at a common platform. This Conference will provide an excellent opportunity to researchers, practitioners and educators to present and discuss the recent innovations in mathematics for potential implementation in sciences and engineering.

Call for papers for special issue

We invite and welcome participants and/or presenters to submit their manuscripts to this Special Issue. This issue will contain selected papers presented at the RAMSA 2025 conference.

Submission Details

- (i) Submitted manuscripts should not have been published previously nor be under consideration for publication elsewhere.
- (ii) No part of any published material, such as definitions, theorems, lemmas, and propositions, of other authors already published in books and journals is allowed to be included in a submitted manuscript. However, contents of such materials could be presented in a paragraph with proper citations.
- (iii) All submitted manuscripts are subject to be reviewed by at least two qualified reviewers who are experts in the field.
- (iv) Prospective authors should submit an electronic copy of their complete manuscripts to the Guest-Editors' Liaison, Dr. Richa Sharma, through conference email at <u>ramsa2025jiit@gmail.com</u> They should make sure to specify that the submission is for "RAMSA 2025, AAM Special Issue".
- (v) Each author may have only one chance to revise the reviewed manuscript. If the revision is not satisfactory, it will not be accepted for publication.
- (vi) All manuscripts accepted by the Guest Editors will undergo final review by the AAM Editorin-Chief to be accepted or rejected for publication in AAM Special Issue.
- (vii) There will be at least 5 and at most 20 manuscripts for publication in this Special Issue. The number of pages for an accepted article for publication should be between 10 and 15. In the event the minimum number of accepted articles is not reached, the Issue will not be published. In that case, the authors of the articles by the Guest Editors will have the opportunity of submitting their manuscripts to AAM's regular issues to be reviewed. Otherwise, the manuscripts will be considered as withdrawn.
- (viii) If an article receives a final acceptance by the Editor-in-Chief, the corresponding author will be obligated to submit his/her final version according to the AAM Guides for Authors (see <u>http://www.pvamu.edu/aam/guide-for-authors/</u>), regarding the formatting style, citations, references, etc. For this purpose, the Editor-in-Chief or his designee will communicate with the author to complete the review process.

<u>Guest Editorial Team</u>

- Dr. Richa Sharma, Guest Editors' Leader and Liaison to AAM's EiC (Convener) Department of Mathematics Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sec-62, Noida, U.P. Email: <u>richa.sharma@jiit.ac.in</u> <u>https://www.jiit.ac.in/dr-richa-sharma</u>
- Professor Alka Tripathi (Conference Chair) Department of Mathematics Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sec-62, Noida, U.P. Email: <u>alka.choubey@jiit.ac.in</u> <u>https://www.jiit.ac.in/prof-alka-tripathi</u>

- Prof. Bhagwati Prasad Chamola Department of Mathematics Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sec-62, Noida, U.P. Email: <u>bhagwati.prasad@jiit.ac.in</u> <u>https://www.jiit.ac.in/prof-bhagwati-prasad-chamola</u>
- Prof. Pato Kumari Department of Mathematics Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sec-62, Noida, U.P. Email: <u>pato.kumari@jiit.ac.in</u> <u>https://www.jiit.ac.in/prof-pato-kumari</u>
- Dr. Pankaj Kumar Srivastava Department of Mathematics Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sec-62, Noida, U.P. Email: <u>pankaj.srivastava@jiit.ac.in</u> <u>https://www.jiit.ac.in/dr-pankaj-kumar-srivastava</u>
- Dr. Dinesh C. S. Bisht Department of Mathematics Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sec-62, Noida, U.P. Email: <u>dinesh.bisht@jiit.ac.in</u> <u>https://www.jiit.ac.in/dr-dinesh-c-s-bisht</u>
- Dr. Yogesh Gupta Department of Mathematics Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sec-62, Noida, U.P. Email: <u>yogesh.gupta@jiit.ac.in</u> <u>https://www.jiit.ac.in/dr-yogesh-gupta</u>
- Dr. Lakhveer Kaur Department of Mathematics Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sec-62, Noida, U.P. Email: <u>lakhveer.kaur@jiit.ac.in</u> <u>https://www.jiit.ac.in/dr-lakhveer-kaur</u>
- Dr. Shikha Pandey (Convener) Department of Mathematics Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, Sec-62, Noida, U.P. Email: <u>shikha.pandey@jiit.ac.in</u> <u>https://www.jiit.ac.in/dr-shikha-pandey</u>

<u>Timeline</u>

	Description	Deadline
	Description	Deaunne
1	Manuscript submission by authors to the Guest Editorial Team Leader	February 20, 2025
2	Manuscripts sent to potential qualified Reviewers	March 10, 2025
3	Submission of review reports of manuscripts for the first round by Reviewers to the Guest Editorial Team Leader	May 10, 2025
4	Review reports distributed to the Guest Editorial Team	May 20, 2025
5	The Teams' report submitted to the Guest Editorial Team Leader	July 20, 2025
6	Return manuscripts to authors for one-time revision, if necessary, by the Guest Editorial Team Leader	July 30, 2025
7	Revisions to be Submitted to Guest Editorial Team	September 30, 2025
8	The Leader returns all revised versions to the Team for their second review.	October 15, 2025
9	Guest Editors Team Decision on acceptance or rejection of manuscripts	December 10, 2025
10	All accepted manuscripts sent by the Liaison to the Editor-in-Chief	January 20, 2026
11	Editor-in-Chief's decision on acceptance or rejection	March 20, 2026
12	Authors, formatting submission of final revisions complying with AAM formatting style satisfactory to the Editor-in-Chief'	July 15, 2026
13	Publication of the AAM Special Issue No. 17	October 30, 2026

This file contains agreement between Dr. James R. Valles, Jr., AAM Editor-in-Chief, and Dr. Richa Sharma, Guess Editors' Leader and Liaison to AAM's EiC. It is signed by both of these persons as the sign of agreement to all parts of this document.

Valles, James

James R. Valles, Jr.

Nov. 13, 2024 Date

: che

Richa Sharma

Oct 11, 2024 Date